FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	A/D581-4	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
	09-17-2002	10/10/892 _{75/67810}			
To the Honorable Commissioner of					
Name of conveying party(ies):		and address of receiving party(ies):			
Poul Henrik Ahm	102226302				
	102220302	Bentle Products AG			
		Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(i	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \				
3. Nature of Conveyance:	MRD 8/102	Street Address: Crahapatrassa 1			
X Assignment	Merger	Street Address: <u>Grabenstrasse 1</u>			
Security Agreement	Change of Name	CH-6301			
		City Zug Country Switzerland			
☐ Other		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
Execution Date: July 22, 2002		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
4. Application number(s) or patent num	nber(s):				
If this document is being filed together	er with a new application, the execut	tion date of the application is:July 22, 2002			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	B. Patent No.(s)			
1018289.	ع				
	Additional numbers attached	? Yes X No			
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail	·	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: <u>Donald S. Dowden</u>					
Internal Address: Cooper & Dunham	LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
	\	X Enclosed			
()	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	/	(any insufficiency)			
Street Address: 1185 Avenue of the	Americas - 23rd Floor	Deposit account number:			
City: New York State: N.	Y. ZIP <u>10036</u>	03-3125 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE			
Statement and signature.					
	nd belief, the foregoing information i	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the			
original document.	1 0014	7 1			
Donald S. Dowden Donald S. Dowden - Reg. No. 20,7	701 Signature	August 1, 2002 Date			
-	-	[]			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		Total Number of pages comprising cover sheet:			
	Do not detach th	nis portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with rec	quired cover sheet information to:				
	Commissioner of Betart	s and Tradomarks			
	Commissioner of Patenti Box Assignr	ments			
	Washington, D.	C. 20231			
including time for reviewing the sheet. Send comments regard	document and gathering the data n ing this burden estimate to the U.S. gton, D.C. 20231, and to the office o	average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, eeded, and completing and reviewing the sample cover Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project.			
(000 r-00 r r). washington, D.C	r. 20000				

PATENT REEL: 013279 FRAME: 0532

ASSIGNMENT — PATENT APPLICATION UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Whereas, I	I/We (1) _	AHM, Poul	Henrik	- 			
of (2)	Edf. M	ar Bella, At	ico A				
(1)	Calle	San Pedro, 4	3, E-03590	Altea			iin (hereinafter "Assignor")
have invented ce	ertain new	and useful improveme	ents in (3)	tape fo	or a co	ntrolled	l germinating
			proce	ss			_ for which application for
Letters of Paten	t in the U	nited States of Americ	a (4) 🖾 is about to	be filed;	☐ has been	filed;	
And Wher	eas, (5)	Bentle Prod					
of (6)		Grabenstras CH-6301 Zug	se I , Switzerla	nd			(hereinafter "Assignee")
is/are desirous o	f acquirin	an interest therein ar	nd in the Letters Pat	ent to be o	btained ther	etor:	
							n (the sufficiency of which
							•
is nereby acknow	wieugeu)	ne Assignor nas assign	ed, transferred and	set over, ar	id by these t	presents does	assign, transfer and set over
unto the said As	ssignee for	the territory of the U	Inited States of Ame	erica, the fu	ill and exclu	sive right, title	e, and interest in and to the
said invention, as	s fully set	forth and described in	the specification				
A. prepare	ed and exc	cuted on (8)	y 22, 2002				
(7)						_on (10)	
							on and Letters Patent to be
•	·	•					ited, as fully and entirely as
	•	_				_	,,,,,,
me same would i	nave been	held by the Assignee I	nad this assignment	and transte	er not been n	nace.	
Assignor h	ereby au	horizes and requests	the Commissioner	of Patents	and Trader	narks to issue	e any and all such Letters
Patent for said in	nvention t	said Assignee.					
In testimo	ny whered	f, the Assignor has he	reunto set his hand	this			
(11)	22nd	day ofJuly	192	002			•
MINESSES:	-ga	~		INVENT	OR(S):	a D	
Beherve	j. \$2,	1863 Frederil	isleng 6, DK	(1)	faul	W.	
<	1		V	AHI	M, Poul	Henrik	

PATENT REEL: 013279 FRAME: 0533

RECORDED: 08/01/2002